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1.  Country 
 

Name Stat
us 

Organization Telephone Fax e-mail 

2.  Albania 
 

HALILAJ Shkelqim P Albtelecom +355 4 228 406 +355 4 23 33 23 Halilajsh@hotmail.com 

3.  Albania 
 

TOPCIJA Zamir P Albtelecom +355 4 228 406 +355 42 322 00 ztopcija@yahoo.com  

4.  Bosnia & 
Herzegovina 

CUKOVIC TRAPARA 
Gordana 

F Communications 
Regulatory Agency 

+387 33 250 600 +387 33 713 080 gtcukovic@cra.ba 

5.  Bulgaria KIRILOV Alexander P Bulgarian 
Telecommunication 
Company (BTC) 

+359 2 981 27 49 +359 2 981 19 42 Akirilov.rtv@btc.bg 

6.  Bulgaria ZAFIROV Anton P Bulgarian 
Telecommunication 
Company (BTC) 

+359 2 980 38 80 +359 2 963 44 44  azafirov@btc.bg 

7.  Bulgaria HRISTOV Boris P Ministry of Transport 
and Communications  

+359 2 949 23 71 +359 2 987 06 25 bhristov@mtc.government.bg 

8.  Bulgaria NEDEV Nedko P Bulgarian 
Telecommunication 
Company (BTC) 

+359 2 865 51 08 +359 2 963 04 52 Nnedev.rtv@btc.bg  

9.  Hungary HORVATH Ferenc F Ministry of Information 
and Communications 

+36 1 461 34 30  36 1 322 24 40 Ferenc.Horvath@ihm.gov.hu  

10.  Latvia RENCIS Juris F Telecommunication 
State Inspection 

+371 733 30 34 +371 78 21275 rencis@parks.lv  

11.  FYR Macedonia PAUNOVSKA Lidija F Telecommunication 
Directorate 

+389 2 328 92 39 +389 2 322 46 11 Lidija.paunovska@dtk.gov.mk 

12.  FYR Macedonia ILIEVA Biljana P Telecommunication 
Directorate  

+389 2 328 92 10 +389 2 322 46 11 Biljana.ilieva@dtk.gov.mk 

13.  FYR Macedonia VELJANOV Mile P Telecommunication 
Directorate 

+389 2 328 92 10 +389 2 328 92 11 Mile.veljanov@dtk.gov.mk 

14.  FYR Macedonia KORUNOSKA 
JANCEVSKA Maja 

P Macedonian 
Broadcasting 

+389 2 329 71 29 +389 2 322 55 20 korunoska@jpmrd.gov.mk 

15.  FYR Macedonia GJORGJEVSKI Ljubisa P Macedonian 
Broadcasting 

+389 2 329 71 24 +389 2 322 55 20 gorgevski@jpmrd.gov.mk 



16.  Netherlands DOEVEN Jan L NOZEMA, Senior 
Technical Advisor 

+31 30 68 62 548 +31 30 68 81 448 jdoeven@nozema.nl 

17.  Romania TANASE Laurentiu P General Inspectorate 
for Communications 
and Information 
Technology 

+40 21 303 29 56 +40 21 303 29 37 Laurentiu.tanase@igcti.ro 

18.  Serbia and 
Montenegro 

VARAGIC Natalija F Ministry of Capital 
Investments, 
Telecommunication 
Department 

+381 11 311 24 69 +381 11 311 82 
88 

mintel@gov.yu 

19.  Serbia and 
Montenegro 
 

NIKOLIC Milutin P Telecom Srbija +381 11 361 34 76 +381 11 235 10 
88 

nmilutin@telekom.yu 

20.  Serbia and 
Montenegro 
 

DJELEVIC Zeljka P Telecom Srbija +381 64 612 11 40 +381 11 3023 231 zeljka@telekom.yu  

21.  Serbia and 
Montenegro 

MARKOVIC Dusan P Radio Television of 
Serbia 

+381 11 321 23 68 +381 11 55 95 60 dule.markovic@rts.co.yu 

22.  Serbia and 
Montenegro 

PANTELIC Dragan P Radio Television of 
Serbia 

+381 11 321 26 50 +381 11 55 95 60 dpau@nspoint.net 

23.  Slovakia KOSUK Karol P Ministry of Transport, 
Post and 
Telecommunication 

+421 2594 94 582 +421 2 527 31 
437 

Karol.kosuk@telecom.gov.sk 

24.  Slovakia HOLICKOVA Ivana F Telecommunication 
Office 

+421 2 578 81 604 +421 2 529 324 
20 

Ivana.holickova@teleoff.gov.sk 

25.  Slovenia STARIC Silvester F Telecommunications 
Broadcasting and 
Post Agency 

+386 1 583 63 00 +386 1 511 11 01 Silvester.staric@atrp.si 

26.  Slovenia OCKO Martin P Telecommunications 
Broadcasting and 
Post Agency 

+386 1 583 63 73 +386 1 511 11 01 Martin.ocko@atrp.si 

27.  Switzerland RACKOV Borislav 
 

L ITU +41 22 730 53 05 +41 22 730 57 85 Borislav.rackov@itu.int 

28.  Switzerland LAVEN Philip L European 
Broadcasting Union 

+41 22 717 27 05 +41 22 717 27 20 laven@ebu.ch 

29.  United Kingdom ELVIDGE-TAPPENDEN 
Sara 

L BBC +44 1737 839 757 +44 1737 839 698 Sara.Tappenden@rd.bbc.co.uk 

30.  Bulgaria Vera Dimitrova P CRC +3592 9492377 +3592 986 76 22 vdimitrova@crc.bg 
31.  Bulgaria Boryana Dimitrova P CRC +3592 9492170 +3592 9492198 bdimitrova@crc.bg 
32.  Bulgaria Georgi Kolev P CRC +3592 9492185 +3592 9492198  gkolev@crc.bg 



33.  Bulgaria Nikolay Ivanov P CRC +3592 9492186 +3592 9492198 nivanov@crc.bg 
34.  Bulgaria Svilen Popov P CRC +3592 9492216 +3592 9492198 spopov@crc.bg 
35.  Bulgaria Bozhidar Petrov P MTC +3592 949 2468 +3592 981 87 77 bsimeonov@mtc.government.bg 
36.  Bulgaria Todor Dragostinov P MTC +3592 9492344 +3592 987 95 40 tdragostinov@mtc.government.bg 
37.  Bulgaria Bozhidar Kozhuharov P MTC +3592 9492337 +3592 987 95 40 bkozhuharov@mtc.government.bg 
38.  Bulgaria Nikola Mantchev P MTC +3592 9492606 +3592 987 95 40 nmanchev@mtc.government.bg 
39.  Bulgaria Slavimira Bachvarova P BTC +3592 987 70 39 +3592 981 40 04 sbachvarova.eks@btc.bg 
40.  Bulgaria Nikolay Vasilev P BTC +3592 9494409  +3592 951 51 94 vasilevn.rim@btc.bg 
41.  Bulgaria Zdravko Atanasov P BTC +3592 9494431 +3592 951 55 60 zatanassov.rim@btc.bg 
42.  Bulgaria Vladimir Lazarov P NTV +359 2 9151 221 +359 2 9625756 vlazarov@mailcity.com 
43.  Bulgaria Dobromir Angelov P bTV +359 29156770 +3592 9156891 dobromir@btv.bg 
44.  Bulgaria Tzvetelin Matoff P bTV +359 29156 771 +3592 9156891 technical@btv.bg 
45.  Bulgaria Penka Lozanova P BTC-ISRT +3592 91 71 336 +3592 955 25 23   p_lozanova.niis@btc.bg 
46.  Bulgaria Dimiter Avramov P BTC-ISRT +3592 91 71546 +3592 955 25 23 faisue@yahoo.com 
47.  Bulgaria Petyo Stoyanov P BTC-ISRT +3592 91 71547 +3592 955 25 23 P_stoyanov.niis@btc.bg 
48.  Bulgaria Peter Rodev P BTC-ISRT +3592 91 71258 +3592 955 25 23 p_rodev.niis@btc.bg 
49.  Bulgaria Boyka Angelova P BTC-ISRT +3592 91 71325 +3592 955 25 23 b_manolova.niis@btc.bg 
50.  Bulgaria Kiril Konov P BTC-ISRT +359 2 9496424 +3592 955 25 23 k_konov.niis@btc.bg 
51.  Bulgaria Boncho Balabanov P BTC-ISRT +3592 91 71572 +3592 955 25 23 b_balabanov.niis@btc.bg 

 


